
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 27.4 7.40 2160.0 83,981 83,981 77,690 108.1

2 晴れ 29.4 13.10 3716.0 144,478 228,459 155,380 147.0

3 晴れ 29.0 12.50 3656.0 142,145 370,604 233,070 159.0

4 晴れ 29.7 12.10 3397.0 132,075 502,680 310,760 161.8

5 晴れ 31.9 9.70 3204.0 124,572 627,251 388,450 161.5

6 晴れ 33.3 13.40 3539.0 137,596 764,847 466,140 164.1

7 晴れ 32.4 13.00 3544.0 137,791 902,638 543,830 166.0

8 雨 30.3 4.10 1989.0 77,332 979,970 621,520 157.7

9 雨 24.6 0.00 631.0 24,533 1,004,504 699,210 143.7

10 晴れ 28.8 4.80 2518.0 97,900 1,102,404 776,900 141.9

11 晴れ 27.3 5.90 2939.0 114,268 1,216,672 854,590 142.4

12 曇り 26.7 0.70 1196.0 46,500 1,263,172 932,280 135.5

13 晴れ 29.1 5.90 2967.0 115,357 1,378,529 1,009,970 136.5

14 晴れ 27.3 4.10 2334.0 90,746 1,469,275 1,087,660 135.1

15 晴れ 27.7 8.50 2826.0 109,875 1,579,150 1,165,350 135.5

16 曇り 24.5 0.50 1462.0 56,843 1,635,993 1,243,040 131.6

17 曇り 29.9 7.10 2977.0 115,746 1,751,738 1,320,730 132.6

18 晴れ 28.8 1.80 1414.0 54,976 1,806,715 1,398,420 129.2

19 晴れ 28.5 1.70 1501.0 58,359 1,865,074 1,476,110 126.4

20 曇り 28.6 5.20 2463.0 95,761 1,960,835 1,553,800 126.2

21 晴れ 29.8 5.60 2640.0 102,643 2,063,478 1,631,490 126.5

22 曇り 29.4 1.10 1157.0 44,984 2,108,462 1,709,180 123.4

23 雨 26.8 0.20 803.0 31,221 2,139,683 1,786,870 119.7

24 曇り 28.6 0.80 942.0 36,625 2,176,308 1,864,560 116.7

25 晴れ 27.1 2.90 1576.0 61,275 2,237,583 1,942,250 115.2

26 雨 27.8 6.50 2345.0 91,174 2,328,756 2,019,940 115.3

27 晴れ 26.7 12.50 3601.0 140,007 2,468,763 2,097,630 117.7

28 曇り 27.9 2.50 2046.0 79,548 2,548,312 2,175,320 117.1

29 曇り 24.7 0.00 558.0 21,695 2,570,007 2,253,010 114.1

30 晴れ 24.4 3.20 2056.0 79,937 2,649,944 2,330,700 113.7

31 曇り 22.4 1.30 1096.0 42,612 2,692,557 2,408,390 111.8

℃ h 69253.0

28.1 5.42 2234.0

4.99 1998.2

月合計 ¥2,692,557
実績平均(/日) ¥86,857

  月目標値(/日) ¥77,690

酒田松山２号(544kW)　　　発電実績 　 160W×3400枚 2017年8月
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